12762 17 22707-	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T	
	ion hereinafter stated, to grantor paid by <u>THOMAS LAWRENCE</u>
COLLINS & VONDALEE ANN COLLINS, hust	band and wife , hereinafter called
the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and	convey unto the said grantee and and grantee's heirs, successors and
assigns, the certain real property, with the teneme	ents, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or apper and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
	und Sale of Oregon, described as jonows, in-with
	S IT APPEARS ON EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED
HEEL	ETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.
	[19] [19] 20] 20] 20] 20] 20] 20] 20] 20] 20] 20
	2. 홍명 : 양고 그는 것이는 것이 있는 것이 같아.
	perty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use
laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting check with the appropriate city or county planning	this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should no denorment to verify approved uses "
encer with the appropriate english county painting	ng department to verify approved uses.
To Have and to Hold the same unto the said	l grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns forever.
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with	said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns, that granton
record and apparent upon the land, i	anted premises, free from all encumbrances EXCEPT those of
	and that
grantor will warrant and forever defend the said p	premises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except a	those claiming under the above described encumbrances.
Ine true and actual consideration pair for the	his transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$49,000.00
1297 CVCTTANC GUNGALCAUNE MUNACH S MS 4 JAGNA DINID DESTERENDER DEMICIENTE HERRICHTER DE DE STERR	na function in a second neurophylic and a second provident of the second se
Sikin JASS-BERGERIN	an menter a menter and a such a such a such as a superior of the such as the s
In construing this deed and where the context	xt so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical
changes shall be implied to make the provisions	hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.
in witness Whereof, the grantor has executed	t this instrument this <u>3</u> day of <u>March</u> , 19 <u>90</u> be signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
order of its board of directors.	be signed and seal affixed by its officers, any authorized thereto by
	. Landel alan Heiselbeck
	Kandall Alan Hirschbock
	Kandall Alan Hirschbock
	Kandall Alan Hirschbock
	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County ofKlamath	STATIC OF OREGON, County of) ss.
	STATI: OF OREGON, County of) ss. 
County of Klamath S. 3/23 19 Nersonally appeared the above named	STAIL: OF OREGON. County of) ss. , 19, resonally appeared and 
County of Klamath	STAIL: OF OREGON, County of) ss. , 19) ss. , 19, and 
County of <u>Klamath</u> <u>3/23</u> 19 <u>7</u> 12. Versonally appeared the above named	STAIL: OF OREGON, County of) ss. 19 and 
County ofKlamath 3/2.3 19 Nersonally appeared the above named Randall Alan Hirschbock	STAIL: OF OREGON, County of) ss. , 19, and 
County ofKlamath 3/2.3 19 Itersonally appeared the above named Randall Alan Hirschbock	STAIL: OF OREGON, County of) ss. 
County ofKlamathS. County ofKlamathS. Personally appeared the above named Randall Alan Hirschbock and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to behisvoluntary act and ceed.	STAIL: OF OREGON, County of) ss. 
County ofKlamathS. 	STAIL: OF OREGON. County of) ss. 
County ofKlamathS. Personally appeared the above named Ratuall Alan Hirschbock and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to behinvoluntary act and cleed.	STAIL: OF OREGON, County of) ss. 
County ofKlamathS. Personally appeared the above named Ratuall Alan Hirschbock and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to behinvoluntary act and cleed.	STAIL: OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County ofKlamathS. 	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County ofKlamath	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County ofKlamathS. Personally appeared the above named Randall Alan Hirschbock and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to behisvoluntary act and cleed. Dupmalay public - ORECION Befor A MELA J. SPENCER Befor A MELA J. SPENCER	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County ofKlamathS. Personally appeared the above named Randall Alan Hirschbock and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be hisvoluntary act and ceed. Difficult NotARY PUBLIC-OREC(ON SEAL) My Countie Public 9 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 - 50 -	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County ofKlamath 	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County ofKlamath	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County ofKlamath	STATE OF OREGON, County of
County of	STATE OF OREGON, County of
3/23 19 712.    Itersonally appeared the above named	STAIL: OF OREGON, County of, 19, 19
County ofKlamath	STAIL: OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of	STAIL: OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
County of	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.

INVOLUTIAN DE LE PROCEDER

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

A parcel of land situated in Lot 7, Section 6, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at a 5/8" iron pin lying South 89 degrees 59' East 660.0 feet and North 0 degrees 19' 20" West 30.0 feet from the Section corner common to Sections 1, 6, 7 and 12, Township 39 South, Range 10 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, said pin being on the North right of way line of Hilyard St.; thence continuing North 0 degrees 19' 20" West 150.0 feet to a point; thence South 89 degrees 59' East 134.0 feet to a point; thence South 0 degrees 19' 20" East 150.0 feet to a point; on the North right of way line of Hilyard St.; thence North 89 degrees 59' West 134.0 feet to the point of beginning; with bearings based on Survey No. 3070, filed in the Klamath County Engineer's Office.

Tax Account No: 3910 00600 01100

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	record at request ofMo	untain Title Co.	the	26th	day
of	March A.D., 19 _	0 at 12:06 o'clock _	PM., and duly recorded in	n Vol. <u>M90</u>	,
	of	Deeds	on Page <u>5460</u> .		
	1	Evel	yn Biehn , County Cle	rk	
FEE	\$33.00	Ву	Gauline Mul	endere	<u> </u>